There are no significant concentrations of credit risk within the Group and the financial instruments are spread amongst
a number of financial institutions to minimise the risk of default of counterparties.

Cash flow interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt
obligations with a floating interest rate.

(e) Commodity price risk

The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk is nil.

(f) Foreign exchange risk

The Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk is minimal.

WEST AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL COMMISSION INCORPORATED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2016

29

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date:

At 31 October 2016, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Post tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
 Higher/(Lower)

Judgements of
reasonably possible
movements

2016
$

2015
$

2016
$

2015
$

Cash
Consolidated
+0.50% 135,189 238,310 135,189 238,310
-0.50% (135,189) (238,310) (135,189) (238,310)

Loan
Consolidated
+0.50% (29,532) (31,032) (29,532) (31,032)
-0.50% 29,532 31,032 29,532 31,032

Company
+0.50% (29,532) (31,032) (29,532) (31,032)
-0.50% 29,532 31,032 29,532 31,032

* The method used to arrive at the possible change of 50 basis points was based on the analysis of the absolute nominal change of the
Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) monthly issued cash rate.  Historical rates indicate that for the past five financial years, there was a
bias towards an increase in interest rate ranging between 0 to 50 basis points, however financial markets have factored in a likely decrease
in the current rate.  It is considered that 50 basis points is a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate as it accommodates for the maximum variations
inherent in the interest rate movement over the past five years.